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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1663
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
Coal-to-Liquid Project
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has invited applications from public and private sector companies for allocation of coal blocks for Coal-to-Liquid project;
(b) if so, the number of applications received by the Government in this regard;
(c) whether the Government has completed the scrutiny and evaluation of each of such applications;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and
(e) if not, the time by which the Government is likely to expedite the work related to scrutiny and evaluation of such applications?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR COAL, POWER, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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